



Date Provided: 6 November 2018

## Christmas Lights

Ref: FOI / 8025

---

### Information Request

- 1) Please tell me the allocated budget that was spent on Christmas decorations and lights in your council for 2017.*
  - 2) Please tell me the allocated budget to be spent Christmas decorations and lights in your council for 2018.*
  - 3) Please tell me whether you will fail to provide Christmas lights for 2018 due to budget restraints.*
- 

### Response by Lewes District Council

The responsible authority for Christmas lights is Lewes Town Council and their Freedom of Information Officer can be contacted at the address below.

Freedom of Information Officer  
Lewes Town Council  
Town Hall  
Lewes  
BN7 2QS

Tel: 01273 471469  
[info@lewes-tc.gov.uk](mailto:info@lewes-tc.gov.uk)